
PHILADELPHIA PARK - July 7, 2007 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X)
About Five Furlongs On The Turf (Temp Rail Set At 22 Feet) Track Record: (Makin Peace - 56.55 - July 7, 2007)
Purse: $30,000
Plus: $8,520 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm
Available Money: $38,520
Value of Race: $38,520 1st $25,200, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $4,620, 4th $1,500, 5th $300, 6th $300, 7th $300, 8th $300
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 3:46 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
3
1
4
5

10
8
6

11

Makin Peace (Flores, Jose)
Proud Comic (Charles, Maria)
Byandlarge (Black, Anthony)
Negotiator (JPN) (Diaz, Vladimir)
Walden Pond (Prado, Anibal)
Jackie Lad (Vaz, Eriluis)
In Need of Reign (McDaid, Joanne)
Southern Success (Barber, Ryan)

122
119
119
117
117
117
117
117

L b
L bf
L b
L b
L
L bf
L bf
L

1
2
3
4
7
6
5
8

2
6
4
8
1
5
7
3

12

5Head

3Head

71/2

21 1/2

63

8
42

13

53

3Head

73

21

62

8
41/2

13

33

2Head

5Head

42

63

8
73

1Nose

21

35

41/2

51/2

67 3/4

71

8

1.70*
3.20
3.40

15.90
8.00

18.00
60.00
5.90

inside,lasted,all out
inside,just missed
outfinished for 2nd
shuffled back start
lost ground into lane
was outrun
bumped early
chased outside,tired

Fractional Times: 21.64 44.59 Final Time: 56.55

Winner: Makin Peace, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Makin out of I'm for Peace, by Peace for Peace. Foaled May 04, 2002 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: James Lawrence II. Winning Owner: Lawrence Stable, Inc.

Scratched Horse(s): Departing Now, Indian Reef, Red Matador, Sea Cat

Total WPS Pool: $38,200
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Makin Peace 5.40 5.60 3.80
1 Proud Comic 5.20 5.20
4 Byandlarge 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-1 27.60 32,409
$2.00 Trifecta 3-1-4 58.00 19,490
$2.00 Daily Double 1-3 27.60 6,264
$2.00 Pick 3 6-1/2-2/3 (3 correct) 109.80 3,708

Trainers: 3 - Lawrence, II, James; 1 - Seeger, Robert; 4 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 5 - Stites, Flint; 10 - Wilson, Brenda; 8 - Vega, Richard; 6 - Meares,
Francis; 11 - Reid, Jr., Robert

Owners: 3 - Lawrence Stable, Inc.; 1 - Plumstead Stables; 4 - Briardale Stable; 5 -Koji Maeda; 10 -Brenda Wilson; 8 - Bisso, Jr., Louis A., et al and Wire To
Wire Stable; 6 - Meadow Echo Farm; 11 - Roll Z Dice Racing Stable;

Footnotes
MAKIN PEACE rated a clear lead inside, was pressured for run entering the lane and just lasted in an all out drive. PROUD COMIC rated back inside, bid
on the rail entering the stretch and finished well, just missing the win. BYANDLARGE chased the early pace inside, came off the rail entering the stretch
then outfinished in the place duel. NEGOTIATOR (JPN), shuffled back at the break, was slow getting into stride, exchanged contact with In Need Of Reign
early on then bid mildly on the rail entering the stretch; passing some tiring rivals. WALDEN POND chased the early pace from off the rail, lost some ground
leaving the turn and weakened in the stretch. JACKIE LAD was outrun. IN NEED OF REIGN exchanged contact with Negotiator early on and never
factored. SOUTHERN SUCCESS gave chase outside and tired into the stretch.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=07/07/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=07/07/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D

