## PHILADELPHIA PARK - July 7, 2007 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X)

About Five Furlongs On The Turf (Temp Rail Set At 22 Feet) Track Record: (Makin Peace - 56.55 - July 7, 2007)

Purse: \$30,000

Plus: \$8,520 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm

Available Money: \$38,520

Value of Race: \$38,520 1st \$25,200, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$4,620, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$300, 6th \$300, 7th \$300, 8th \$300

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 3:46 Start: Good for all





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3	Makin Peace (Flores, Jose)	122 L b	1	2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	1.70*	inside,lasted,all out
1	Proud Comic (Charles, Maria)	119 L bf	2	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	$3^{3}$	2 <sup>1</sup>	3.20	inside,just missed
4	Byandlarge (Black, Anthony)	119 L b	3	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	3.40	outfinished for 2nd
5	Negotiator (JPN) (Diaz, Vladimir)	117 L b	4	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	15.90	shuffled back start
10	Walden Pond (Prado, Anibal)	117 L	7	1	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	21	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	8.00	lost ground into lane
8	Jackie Lad (Vaz, Eriluis)	117 L bf	6	5	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	18.00	was outrun
6	In Need of Reign (McDaid, Joanne)	117 L bf	5	7	8	8	8	7 <sup>1</sup>	60.00	bumped early
11	Southern Success (Barber, Ryan)	117 L	8	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	$7^{3}$	8	5.90	chased outside,tired

Fractional Times: 21.64 44.59 Final Time: 56.55

Winner: Makin Peace, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Makin out of I'm for Peace, by Peace for Peace. Foaled May 04, 2002 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: James Lawrence II. Winning Owner: Lawrence Stable, Inc.

Scratched Horse(s): Departing Now, Indian Reef, Red Matador, Sea Cat

Total WPS Pool: \$38,200

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Makin Peace	5.40	5.60	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	27.60	32,409
1	Proud Comic		5.20	5.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-1-4	58.00	19,490
4	Byandlarge			3.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-3	27.60	6,264
					\$2.00 Pick 3	6-1/2-2/3 (3 correct)	109.80	3.708

Trainers: 3 - Lawrence, II, James; 1 - Seeger, Robert; 4 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 5 - Stites, Flint; 10 - Wilson, Brenda; 8 - Vega, Richard; 6 - Meares,

Francis; 11 - Reid, Jr., Robert

Owners: 3 - Lawrence Stable, Inc.; 1 - Plumstead Stables; 4 - Briardale Stable; 5 - Koji Maeda; 10 - Brenda Wilson; 8 - Bisso, Jr., Louis A., et al and Wire To

Wire Stable; 6 - Meadow Echo Farm; 11 - Roll Z Dice Racing Stable;

## **Footnotes**

MAKIN PEACE rated a clear lead inside, was pressured for run entering the lane and just lasted in an all out drive. PROUD COMIC rated back inside, bid on the rail entering the stretch and finished well, just missing the win. BYANDLARGE chased the early pace inside, came off the rail entering the stretch then outfinished in the place duel. NEGOTIATOR (JPN), shuffled back at the break, was slow getting into stride, exchanged contact with In Need Of Reign early on then bid mildly on the rail entering the stretch; passing some tiring rivals. WALDEN POND chased the early pace from off the rail, lost some ground leaving the turn and weakened in the stretch. JACKIE LAD was outrun. IN NEED OF REIGN exchanged contact with Negotiator early on and never factored. SOUTHERN SUCCESS gave chase outside and tired into the stretch.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.